PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2018

Page 1, line 22, replace "32,661,310" with "32,711,310" and replace "81,436,058" with "81,486,058"

Page 2, line 4, replace "35,272,419" with "35,322,419" and replace "114,512,900" with "114,562,900"

Page 2, line 6, replace "22,322,074" with "22,372,074" and replace "45,804,039" with "45,854,039"

Page 6, after line 18, insert:

"SECTION 20. GRANT - COWBOY HALL OF FAME. The grants line item in section 1 of this Act includes the sum of \$50,000 from the general fund for providing a grant to the North Dakota cowboy hall of fame, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98037.0405 FN 4

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.